

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 16 February 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Names of the Hospitals within your Trust?

Milton Keynes University Hospital

2. Do you utilise Master vendor services? (ID Medical/Medacs/Retinue/Bank Partners/GRI). If yes, please provide your Master Vend Account Manager's email

No

3. Temporary Agency Staff Manager's Full Name, Email & Direct Dial (Telephone)

HRServicesBank@mkuh.nhs.uk
MedicalLocumsBookings@mkuh.nhs.uk

4. Permanent Agency Staff Managers Full Name, Email & Director Dial (Telephone)

We do not use agencies for our substantive recruitment

5. Off framework agency spend between Feb 2021-Date

| Row Labels | Sum of Purchase Invoice Amount |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| FRONTLINE PROTECTION SGD LTD | 256061.15 |
| GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LTD | 26477.1 |
| GROUP 24 LTD | 80515.5 |
| LEO ENTERPRISES LTD | 12960 |
| MEDGEN LTD | 161270.13 |
| NATIONWIDE NURSING LTD | 17622.94 |
| RAVEN MEDICAL STAFFING LTD | 15231.01 |
| THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES | 66154.19 |
| VULCAN HEALTHCARE LTD | 24169.46 |
| Grand Total | 660461.48 |

6. Framework agency spend between Feb 2021 – Date

All agency (not including Medical) less off framework costs = £4,349.5k

Nursing & Midwifery agency only (less off framework costs) = £2,429.5k

7. Total agency shift cancellations between Feb 2021 - Date

This information is not recorded

8. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

Frontline
Greenstaff
LEO Enterprises
Med Gen
Nationwide
Nursing 24
Raven
RESQ Healthcare
Thornbury
Vulcan

9. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date

Frontline
Greenstaff
LEO Enterprises
Med Gen
Nationwide
Nursing 24
Raven
RESQ Healthcare
Thornbury
Vulcan

For Urgent Care Centres/Walk-in Clinics

Please refer to MKUCS

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.